ww.irf.com © 2008 International Rectifier
July 1, 2009
IRS2123S/IRS2124S
HIGH SIDE DRIVER IC
Features
• Floating channel designed for bootstrap operation
• Fully operational to +600 V
• Tolerant to negative transient voltage – dV/dt immune

www.irf.com © 2008 International Rectifier
 18
Ordering Information
Standard Pack
Base Part Number Package Type
Form Quantity
Complete Part Number
Tube/Bulk 95 IRS2123SPBF
IRS2123S SOIC8
Tape and Reel 2500 IRS2123STRPBF
Tube/Bulk 95 IRS2124SPBF
IRS2124S SOIC8
Tape and Reel 2500 IRS2124STRPBF
The information provided in this document is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, International Rectifier assumes no
responsibility for the consequences of the use of this information.  International Rectifier assumes no responsibility for any
infringement of patents or of other rights of third parties which may result from the use of this information.  No license is granted by
implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of International Rectifier.  The specifications mentioned in this document
are subject to change without notice.  This document supersedes and replaces all information previously supplied.
For technical support, please contact IR’s Technical Assistance Center
WORLD HEADQUARTERS:
233 Kansas St., El Segundo, California 90245
Tel: (310) 252-7105
Not recommended for new designs. For new designs, we recommend IRS2117SPBF or IRS25752LPBF for IRS2123SPBF and IRS2118SPBF or IRS25752LPBF for IRS2124SPBF